March 6, 1967

The Supervisors Mt. Joy Twp., Adams Co., Pa. held their regular meeting at 7:00
p.m. March 6, 1967 in the election house. All members were present.
Minutes were read and approved.

The Following Bills were presented for Payment:

Clarence H. Myers
Hull’s Crane Service
Schuchart Petrol.

Spence Chain Saw Sales
Times and News Publishing
Simpson Machine and Weld.

Roadite Inc.

Twp. Account

Truck Exp.

Equip. Rental
Supplies

Repairs to Chain saw
Adv.

Supplies

Signs (2)

PA. Association of Twp. Sup.Dues and Twp. News

W. L. Sterner

Leonard Shealer
Adams Co. Nat’s Bank
Total

Clarence H. Myers
Paul Straley

G. Richard Reaver
Total

No further business meeting adjourned until April 3, 1967.

Repairs to Chain saws
Equip. Rental
March Payment

State Fund
Labor

13

13

Submitted by Oliver L. Seguin, secretary, treasurer.

$254.40
$50.00
$65.37
$1.75
$9.60
$3.75
$4.55
$52.00
$28.85
$76.50
$239.42
$786.19

$198.00
$184.50
$232.50
$615.00



